Steveston

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION .	
NAME: FUKUSHIMA, Inosuke	
HOME ADDRESS: 653 Cordova St. East, Vancouver, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 15488 SEX: Male AGE: 79	
OCCUPATION: None	_
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	or in
EMPLOYER: none	
MARRIED?	an in the Property and
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: none .	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: none	a re-majora
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Adopted son named Fujitaro (M)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Work Camp, (address unknown) AGE OF CHILDREN: 34. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given by the control of the control	ven)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: . none	
	Maria (and Maria) (bis o
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) none	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	-
none .	
	ightimusian
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) none	a miles in

TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Thomas storey with besement frame to the store of the st		
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Address at 653 Cordova St., E., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 Cordova St. E Vancouver, B. C. Vancouver, B. C. No rent. No rent. ANTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: AND ACTUAL AND ADDRESS: Tokut Control of What date paid) LOCATION AND STATE INTRACT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Spede and attheeses, 9 chairs, Mitchen stove, 1 heater stove atthe BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE INTRACTOR. Aben declarant is avacuated, the above articles will be kept of the BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE DESCRIPTION AND STATE STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES Spede and attheeses, 9 chairs, Mitchen stove, 1 heater stove attended at 4th Ave. between Broadway St. and Bichmond St., Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullitero. And All Description, Steveston, B. C. in nobody's care. Their present location, Steveston, B. C. in nobody's care. Their present location, Steveston, B. C. in nobody's care. Their present location, Steveston, B. C. in nobody's care. Their present location, Steveston, B. C. in nobody's care. Their present location, Steveston, B. C. in nobody's care.	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY none	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Tours at 653 Cordova St., K., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutero Tanaka, 653 Cordove St. E Vancouver, B. C. Vancouver, B. C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none LOUIS BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullitero Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullitero Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullitero Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullitero Their present location, Steveston, B. C. in nobody's care. Their present location, Steveston, B. C. in nobody's care.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	3.
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Agreedy at 653 Cordova St., E., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutero Tanaka, 653 Cordove St., E., Vancouver, B. C. Vancouver, B. C. Agreedy St., E., Vancouver, E.S. Cordove St., E. C. No. Tent. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: ADDRESS: Tokuter To WHICH PAID: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES COUPMENT OF PRESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES COUPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. ADDRESS BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES COUPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. A Dede and mattresses, 9 chairs, kitchen stove, 1 heater stom and declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept that the declarant is evacuated.	8000	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Tourse at 653 Cordova St., K., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutero Tanaka, 653 Cordove St. B. C. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, Fullers: Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fullers: Steveston, Fullers: S	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	z
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Toom S storey with besement frem house at 653 Cordove St., E., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 Cordove St. E. Vancouver, B. C. Vancouver, B. C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. AND TERNATION AND LEASE. S Deds and mattresses, 9 chairs, kitchen stove, 1 bester stown to matthematical at 4th Ave. Detween Broedway St. and Hichmond St S Deds and mattresses, 9 chairs, kitchen stove, 1 bester stown to matthematical at 4th Ave. Detween Broedway St. and Hichmond St Steveston, B. C. in a home belonging to his son, Fulliano.	their present location, Steveston, B. C. in nobody's care.	_
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: A toom S storey with besement frem house at 653 Cordova St., E., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 Cordova St. E. Vancouver, B. C. BARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: AND TERMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: CHYE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES PRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURES.	When declarant is evacuated, the above articles will be kept	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Tocation and Description: Tocation and Description: Tokutero Tanaka, 653 Cordova St., E., Vancouver, B. C. Tandelord's Name and address: Tokutero Tanaka, 653 Cordova St. E. Vancouver, B. C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE and parte To Which Paid. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mo rent. To the Price of Lease and Rent. And Date of CROPS SOWN: To the Price of Crops St. E. To the		4
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1. COLOURS St. 5. 4. Verice with desement frem house at 653 Cordova St., E., Verice Tanaka, 653 Cordova St. 5. C. 1. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 Cordova St. 5. C. 1. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 2. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 3. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 3. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 5. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 6. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 8. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 8. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 9. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 1. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 2. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 3. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 5. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 5. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 6. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 6. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none 8. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE		i de la constantina della cons
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Toom 2 storey with besement frem bouse at 653 Cordova St., K., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 Cordova St. E Yancouver, B. C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none No rent. And rent. No rent. none	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:	т
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: A room S storey with besement frambouse at 653 Cordova St., E., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 Cordova St. E. Vancouver, B. C. No rent. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE Address, rent and to what date paid) SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none	'9
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Douge at 653 Cordova St., E., Vancouver, B. C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 Cordova St. E Vancouver, B. C. No rent. Anticulars of least and rent and date to which paid: No rent.	auou	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Condition and Description	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	2
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Tokutero Stores S		· '#
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 Cordova St., E., Vancouver, B. C. Tokutaro Tanaka, 653 Cordova St., E., Vancouver, B. C.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	.8
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 7 room 2 storey with besement fram		
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 7 room 2 storey with basement fram	기를 받는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 없는 	
IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none none		

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

RETURNED TO JAPAN INF S.S. MARINE ANGEL 31st MAY, 1946 Our File No. 4426	ORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.	Date Oct 27/19.
Full Name FUKUSHIMA	/nosuke. rname in Block Letters	
Registration No. 15488	Male - Female (check)	Age Jan. 22/8630
Former Address 653	Cordova E	City
Date Evacuated May//	//2 Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Minto City	B.C.
Widower Married - Single (check)	Mome of Unovern	Hijs (Keil)
Name of Mother	Name of Father	Kuhei (Weil)
Names of Children under 16_		
Requested by Cop		ith Custodism (Yes or No)
Additional Information (Cener of c	ne lat & house

711 Stock Exchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.
Oct. 10/46

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 **

Dear Sir:

Re: FUKUSHIMA, Inosuke #15488

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - 3 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$200.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer.

No ap.

FGC/EJ.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Inosuke FUKUSHIMA Reg. No. 15488

Chattels:

See Chattel Summary.

Bank Account:

The above Evacuee declared in his Declaration dated April 28, 1942 that he had Account No. F-22 with the Royal Bank in Steveston B. C. in the amount of \$516.00. As this did not come under the Custodian authority at that time, no action was taken by this Office.

No property interests other than those mentioned are found on the file.

hha

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters,

Administration Department.

DIABITETE / ASPIRANT

Ret incouke PUKUSHIMA Req. 16, 15488

There are no claims against the above Evacuee revealed on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters, Administration Department.

CHATTEL SUMMARY

Re: Incente FUKUSHIMA Reg. No. 15488

The above Evacues declared on his Declaration of April 28, 1942, 2 beds and mattresses, 9 chairs, kitchen stove, 1 heater stove in a home belonging to his son Pujitaro FUKUSHIMA, Reg. No. 02546, File No. 677. As the Evacues is an old man and living with his son we presume these chattels, which were also declared by his son, belonged to Pujitaro FUKUSHIMA. Money derived from the sale of the chattels were therefore credited to the son's account.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters,

Administration Department.

Mr. M. L. Brown, Department of Labour, Japanese Department, Dick Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sire

Re: Inosuke PUKUSHIHA #15488

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter with reference to the above Japanese. Please be informed that we have no record of any real property owned by this Japanese in the Protected Area.

However, the property referred to may possibly he that belonging to his adopted son Fujitaro FUKUSHIMA, Reg. No. 02546 which has been sold for \$700.00.

Yours truly,

August 31, 1945.

George Peters, Administration Department.

GP:MA

٠

THE SEALED

January 31st, 1945.

TO: Protection Department

Total Makes and Standard Experience

Test Peditions Pullmetters, Course - Pale No. 677
Encourse Futuration - Fischer - Pale No. 6426
- Granting -

File dys, as the tipe fore on this file should be proper inventory it is account that the articles signed for by the tenant, B. L. Lulley, are those only with thickets to are concerned. They are as follows and are taken from the forms dated they first plant, 1949:

Crockery and Eltenen Ware (Mise,Ass,)

1 - Tub and Washboard

1 - Macl Barral

1 - Gerden Hope

A 1 - Electric Light House Clock

A This has been added in pencil on the blue receipt form but is not shown on the thite form,

On File 6426 the father of Pujitore FUNUSHINA declared that the follow-ing chattale were left at his son's bouses

2 - bate and extresees 9 - chairs

1 - kitchen stove 1 - heater stove

and promunity the alove are included in the chattels signed for by the tenant,

We would add that a kitchen stove and Minnipeg loungs were removed to

As this property has been sold you will no doubt wish to review these

August 23rd, 1944

B. C. Security Commission, Dick Building, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr. M.L. Brown

Dear Sirst

Re: Inosuke FUKUSHIMA - #15488

Referring to your letter of August 22nd,
I. FUKUSHIMA in his declaration to us stated that he owned a small amount of household equipment which is apparently of little value, but on April 28th, 1942 he had an account with the Royal Bank of Canada, Steveston, No. F22 which had a balance of \$516.00.

Yours truly,

G. D. Milsom Administration Department

GDM/GH